Annual Concrete Replacement at Various Locations, FY 2020-2021					1		2			
Bid No. 20-21.4; Project No. SP-4150										
Date of Bid Opening: 12/17/2020										
				F	ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	CJ Concrete Construction, Inc.		L.C. Paving & Sealing Inc.	
							Santa Fe Springs, Ca		Escondido, Ca	
								(562) 777-2222		(760) 752-1743
NO	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY		l	JNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Remove and Construct P.C.C. Curb And	1,597	LF	\$	50.00	\$79,850.00	\$65.00	\$103,805.00	\$83.00	\$132,551.00
	Gutter, Type A, Per City Std. Plan No.									
	117									
2	(8" Or Variable Curb Face Per Plan) Remove and Construct Concrete	16,024	SF	\$	10.00	\$160,240.00	\$8.00	\$128,192.00	\$8.00	\$128,192.00
	Sidewalk Per City Std 118 & 120	10,024	ЭГ	Ф	10.00	\$100,240.00	\$0.00	\$120,192.00	\$0.00	\$120,192.00
3	Remove and Construct Residential	450	SF	\$	15.00	\$6,750.00	\$11.00	\$4,950.00	\$12.50	\$5,625.00
	Concrete Driveway Apron Per City Std			,				. ,		
	116									
4	Remove and Construct Concrete Cross	3,893	SF	\$	20.00	\$77,860.00	\$17.00	\$66,181.00	\$19.00	\$73,967.00
	Gutter And Spandrel Per City Std 119									
5	Remove and Construct Arterial Concrete	228	LF	\$	60.00	\$13,680.00	\$65.00	\$14,820.00	\$9.00	\$2,052.00
	Curb And Gutter Per City Std 117	220	LF	Ф	80.00	\$13,000.00	\$05.00	\$14,020.00	\$7.00	\$2,032.00
	Curb And Gutter Fer City Std 117									
6	Remove and Construct Arterial Concrete	1,265	SF	\$	11.00	\$13,915.00	\$8.00	\$10,120.00	\$9.00	\$11,385.00
	Sidewalk Per City Std 118 & 120									
L_	Remove and Construct Access Ramp Per						10 (00 00			
7	City Standard Plan No. 121; Type To Be	43	EA	\$	4,500.00	\$193,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$154,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$215,000.00
	Determined By The Engineer With									
	Detectable Warning Surface									
	(Truncated Dome 4' X 3')									
8	Remove and Replace Detectable	516	SF	\$	50.00	\$25,800.00	\$50.00	\$25,800.00	\$38.00	\$19,608.00
	Warning Surface (Truncated Dome 4' X									
	3')									
9	Tree and Stump Removal	5	EA	\$	1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
10	Remove and Replace Traffic Signal Or	2	EA	\$	500.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
L.	Street Light Pull Box Remove and Replace Type "E" Detector									10.000
11	Loops	6	EA	\$	500.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$555.00	\$3,330.00
Grand Total						\$581,595.00		\$544,868.00	1	\$598,610.00
Grand rotal						00.666'1 96¢		\$344,808.00		00.010,0 8 66

Annual Concrete Replacement at Various Loca 2020-2021	3		4		5			
Bid No. 20-21.4; Project No. SP-4150 Date of Bid Opening: 12/17/2020								
	Onyx Paving O Anahe Tel. No. (Vido Samarzich, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, Ca Tel. No. (909) 987-6377		EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, Ca Tel. No. (951) 279-6869			
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1 Remove and Construct P.C.C. Curb And Gutter, Type A, Per City Std. Plan NO. 117 (8" Or Variable Curb Face Per Plan)	1,597	LF	\$50.00	\$79,850.00	\$80.00	\$127,760.00	\$68.00	\$108,596.00
2 Remove and Construct Concrete Sidewalk Per City Std 118 & 120	16,024	SF	\$8.00	\$128,192.00	\$9.50	\$152,228.00	\$11.00	\$176,264.00
3 Remove and Construct Residential Concrete Driveway Apron Per City Std 116	450	SF	\$11.00	\$4,950.00	\$16.00	\$7,200.00	\$62.00	\$27,900.00
4 Remove and Construct Concrete Cross Gutter And Spandrel Per City Std 119	3,893	SF	\$16.00	\$62,288.00	\$20.00	\$77,860.00	\$17.00	\$66,181.00
5 Remove and Construct Arterial Concrete Curb And Gutter Per City Std 117	228	LF	\$60.00	\$13,680.00	\$90.00	\$20,520.00	\$68.00	\$15,504.00
6 Remove and Construct Arterial Concrete Sidewalk Per City Std 118 & 120	1,265	SF	\$10.00	\$12,650.00	\$12.00	\$15,180.00	\$11.00	\$13,915.00
7 Remove and construct Access Ramp Per City Standard Plan No. 121; Type To Be Determined By The Engineer With Detectable Warning Surface (Truncated Dome 4' X 3')	43	EA	\$6,450.00	\$277,350.00	\$5,200.00	\$223,600.00	\$5,513.00	\$237,059.00
8 Remove and Replace Detectable Warning Surface (Truncated Dome 4' X 3')	516	SF	\$60.00	\$30,960.00	\$40.00	\$20,640.00	\$45.00	\$23,220.00
9 Tree and Stump Removal	5	EA	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,520.00	\$17,600.00
10 Remove and Replace Traffic Signal Or Street Light Pull Box	2	EA	\$1,940.00	\$3,880.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,802.50	\$11,605.00
11 Remove and Replace Type "E" Detector Loops	6	EA	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$907.50	\$5,445.00
Grand Total				\$637,000.00		\$669,688.00		\$703,289.00

Annual Concrete Replacement at Various Locations, FY 2020-2021				6		7		8	
Bid No. 20-21.4; Project No. SP-4150									
Date of Bid Opening: 12/17/2020									
		CT&T Concret	te Paving Inc.	FS Contractors, Inc.		Innovative Construction Solutions			
		Diamond Bar, Ca		Sylmar, Ca		Costa Mesa, Ca			
		Tel. No. (909) 629-8000		Tel. No. (818) 838-6040			(714) 893-6366		
NO	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Remove and Construct P.C.C. Curb And	1,597	LF	\$60.00	\$95,820.00	\$85.00	\$135,745.00	\$79.94	\$127,664.18
	Gutter, Type A, Per City Std. Plan NO.								
	117								
	(8" Or Variable Curb Face Per Plan)			****		*		***	
2	Remove and Construct Concrete	16,024	SF	\$14.00	\$224,336.00	\$13.00	\$208,312.00	\$19.97	\$319,999.28
3	Sidewalk Per City Std 118 & 120 Remove and Construct Residential	450	SF	\$16.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.25	\$18,112.50
3		450	2F	\$10.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.25	\$10,112.50
	Concrete Driveway Apron Per City Std 116								
4	Remove and Construct Concrete Cross	3,893	SF	\$17.00	\$66,181.00	\$25.00	\$97,325.00	\$38.21	\$148,751.53
	Gutter And Spandrel Per City Std 119	3,073	51	ψ17.00	ψοσ, το τισο	Ψ20.00	ψ,,,ο20.00	ψ00.2 T	ψ110/701.00
5	Remove and Construct Arterial Concrete	228	LF	\$75.00	\$17,100.00	\$100.00	\$22,800.00	\$123.65	\$28,192.20
	Curb And Gutter Per City Std 117								
L.									
6	Remove and Construct Arterial Concrete	1,265	SF	\$16.00	\$20,240.00	\$20.00	\$25,300.00	\$25.61	\$32,396.65
	Sidewalk Per City Std 118 & 120								
7	kemove and construct access kamp Per	43	EA	\$5,500.00	\$236,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$4,102.06	\$176,388.58
1 ′	City Standard Plan No. 121; Type To Be	43	LA	\$3,300.00	\$230,300.00	φυ,υυυ.υυ	\$230,000.00	\$4,102.00	φ170,300.30
	Determined By The Engineer With								
	Detectable Warning Surface								
	(Truncated Dome 4' X 3')								
8	Remove and Replace Detectable	516	SF	\$55.00	\$28,380.00	\$50.00	\$25,800.00	\$104.58	\$53,963.28
	Warning Surface (Truncated Dome 4' X								
	3')								
9	Tree and Stump Removal	5	EA	\$2,875.00	\$14,375.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00		\$18,235.25
10	Remove and Replace Traffic Signal Or	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,447.05	\$2,894.10
_	Street Light Pull Box								
11	Remove and Replace Type "E" Detector Loops	6	EA	\$633.00	\$3,798.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$787.05	\$4,722.30
1 '					ф704 000 00		#000 000 CC		ф004 040 C5
Grand Total					\$721,930.00		\$808,282.00		\$931,319.85